

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: BMHBC9R

HAMILTON BEACH | Barmixer HBB908R - 1,25 litres - 745 watts



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Hamilton Beach Barmixer HBB908R

1. General Information

The Hamilton Beach Barmixer HBB908R is designed for commercial use, providing exceptional performance and reliability for blending and mixing tasks in bars, restaurants, and other food service establishments. With a powerful motor and durable construction, this barmixer is perfect for creating smoothies, cocktails, and other blended beverages.

2. Safety Information

- Read all instructions before using the barmixer.
- Ensure the barmixer is plugged into a suitable power outlet that matches the voltage requirements.
- Do not immerse the base or plug in water or any other liquid.
- Keep the barmixer out of the reach of children.
- Avoid using the barmixer if the electrical cord or plug is damaged.
- Do not operate the barmixer with a damaged container.
- Always use the barmixer on a flat, stable surface to prevent tipping.
- Unplug the barmixer when not in use and before cleaning.
- Do not use the barmixer for anything other than its intended use.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: HBB908R
- Capacity: 1.25 Litres
- Power: 745 Watts

4. Setup and Installation

- Unpack the barmixer and ensure all parts are included (base, container, lid, and blending blade).
- Place the base on a stable, flat surface in a well-ventilated area.
- Make sure the barmixer is unplugged before assembly.
- Attach the blending container onto the base, ensuring it clicks into place securely.
- Carefully insert the blending blade into the container, ensuring it is seated correctly.
- Place the lid on the container, making sure it is secure.
- Plug the barmixer into a power outlet.

5. Operation

- To use the barmixer, prepare all ingredients and place them into the blending container.
- Securely attach the lid.
- Choose the desired blending speed using the control knob.
- Press down on the lid to activate the blending process.
- Once blending is complete, switch off the barmixer and carefully remove the container.
- Pour the contents and serve as desired.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Always unplug the barmixer before cleaning.
- Remove the blending container and blade. Wash them in warm, soapy water. Rinse and dry thoroughly.
- Wipe down the base of the barmixer with a damp cloth. Do not immerse in water.
- Regularly check the blending blade for wear and ensure it is securely attached before use.
- Store the barmixer in a clean, dry place when not in use.

7. Troubleshooting

- Barmixer not starting: Ensure it is plugged in; check power outlet.
- Noisy operation: Ensure the container is correctly attached and that ingredients are not jamming the blade.
- Blade not spinning: Check if the blade is attached correctly and inspect for blockages.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the barmixer in accordance with local regulations. For electrical devices, check for e-waste recycling programs in your area.

9. Contact

For support or inquiries, please contact us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual: Hamilton Beach Barmixer HBB908R

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Erwerb des Hamilton Beach Barmixers HBB908R. Dieses Gerät wurde für die professionelle Nutzung in Gastronomiebetrieben entwickelt und bietet Ihnen die Möglichkeit, eine Vielzahl von Getränken und Lebensmitteln schnell und effizient zuzubereiten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Betriebsbereich: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Mixer auf einer stabilen, trockenen Oberfläche betrieben wird.
- Stromversorgung: Verwenden Sie nur die angegebene Netzspannung: 220-240 V.
- Verwendung: Der Mixer darf nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck verwendet werden. Füllen Sie den Behälter niemals über die maximale Fülllinie.
- Zubehör: Verwenden Sie nur die von der Herstellerfirma empfohlenen Zubehörteile.
- Reinigung: Trennen Sie das Gerät vor der Reinigung vom Stromnetz.
- Kinder: Halten Sie das Gerät und das Kabel außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Temperatur: Lassen Sie den Mixer nicht über längere Zeit in der Nähe von Wärmequellen stehen.
- Feuchtigkeit: Schützen Sie das Gerät vor Wasser und anderen Flüssigkeiten.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Kapazität: 1,25 Liter
- Leistung: 745 Watt
- Farbe: Edelstahl
- Material: Hochwertiger Kunststoff und Edelstahl

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Stellen Sie den Barmixer auf eine stabile, trockene Fläche.
2. Überprüfen Sie, ob das Kabel unbeschädigt ist und keine Anzeichen von Abnutzung aufweist.
3. Schließen Sie das Gerät an eine geeignete Steckdose an (220-240 V).
4. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter sicher auf der Basis sitzt, bevor Sie mit dem Mixen beginnen.

5. Betrieb

1. Fügen Sie die Zutaten in den Behälter ein und schließen Sie den Deckel sorgfältig.
2. Wählen Sie die gewünschte Geschwindigkeitsettings mit dem Geschwindigkeitsregler.
3. Schalten Sie das Gerät ein, um den Mischvorgang zu starten.
4. Nach dem Mixen schalten Sie das Gerät aus und entfernen Sie den Behälter vorsichtig.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigung: Nach jedem Gebrauch den Behälter und den Deckel mit warmem Seifenwasser reinigen.
- Trocknen: Lassen Sie alle Teile an der Luft trocknen, bevor Sie sie wieder am Mixer anbringen.
- Wartung: Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig den Mixer auf Schäden, und lassen Sie Reparaturen ausschließlich von autorisiertem Personal durchführen.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Gerät startet nicht: Überprüfen Sie, ob das Stromkabel korrekt angeschlossen ist.
- Mixer läuft unruhig: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter korrekt sitzt und die Zutaten nicht zu fest gepackt sind.
- Überhitzung: Lassen Sie das Gerät abkühlen, bevor Sie es erneut verwenden.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Gerät gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung. Elektroschrott sollte in dafür vorgesehenen Recyclingstellen abgegeben werden.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder weitere Informationen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Handleiding voor de Hamilton Beach Barmixer HBB908R

1. Algemene Informatie

De Hamilton Beach Barmixer HBB908R is ontworpen voor het creëren van smoothies, sauzen, en andere drankjes. Met een krachtige motor en een robuuste behuizing biedt deze barmixer prestaties die geschikt zijn voor zowel professioneel gebruik als voor thuisgebruik.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Lees deze handleiding aandachtig door voordat u de barmixer gebruikt.
- Zorg ervoor dat de barmixer is uitgeschakeld en van de stroomafvoer is verwijderd voordat u deze schoonmaakt of onderhoud uitvoert.
- Gebruik de barmixer niet als het snoer of de stekker beschadigd is.
- Plaats de barmixer niet in water of andere vloeistoffen.
- Houd kinderen uit de buurt van de barmixer tijdens gebruik.
- Gebruik de barmixer alleen voor de doeleinden waarvoor deze is ontworpen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de mengkom goed is bevestigd voordat u de barmixer inschakelt.
- Voorkom dat het apparaat wordt overbelast; gebruik de aanbevolen hoeveelheden ingrediënten.

3. Productspecificaties

- Vermogen: 745 Watt
- Inhoud: 1,25 liter
- Afmetingen: 20 x 20 x 47,5 cm
- Gewicht: 4,5 kg
- Kleuren: Rood en Zwart
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal en plastic

4. Installatie en Setup

1. Plaats de barmixer op een stevige, vlakke ondergrond.
2. Zorg ervoor dat de barmixer is uitgeschakeld.
3. Plaats de mengkom op de basis van de barmixer en draai deze totdat deze vastklikt.
4. Sluit de barmixer aan op een geschikt stopcontact.
5. Controleer of het snoer niet beschadigd is en dat het veilig is aangesloten.

5. Bediening

1. Vul de mengkom met de gewenste ingrediënten.
2. Sluit de deksel goed af.
3. Zet de barmixer aan met de aan/uit-schakelaar.
4. Kies de gewenste snelheid en mengtijd.
5. Druk op de puls-knop voor een korte, krachtige menging indien nodig.
6. Na gebruik, schakel de barmixer uit voor je de deksel opent.

6. Reinigen en Onderhouden

- Koppel de barmixer los van het stopcontact alvorens schoon te maken.
- Verwijder de mengkom en het mes.
- Was de mengkom en het mes met warm zeepsop of in de vaatwasser.
- Veeg de behuizing van de barmixer schoon met een vochtige doek.
- Controleer regelmatig de staat van het snoer en de stekker op beschadigingen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Barmixer start niet: Controleer of deze goed is aangesloten en of het stopcontact werkt.
- Barmixer maakt vreemde geluiden: Controleer of de mengkom goed is bevestigd en of er geen verstoppingen zijn.
- Ingrediënten worden niet goed gemengd: Controleer de hoeveelheid ingrediënten. Te veel kan het proces verstoren.

8. Afvoer

Dit product en verpakkingsmateriaal moeten worden afgevoerd in overeenstemming met de lokale wet- en regelgeving op het gebied van afvalbeheer. Neem contact op met uw lokale autoriteiten voor meer informatie over recyclen en afvoer.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning, neem contact op met:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Hamilton Beach Barmixer HBB908R

1. Información General

El Hamilton Beach Barmixer HBB908R es un batidor industrial de alta potencia diseñado para mezclar, triturar y emulsionar una variedad de ingredientes en entornos comerciales. Su capacidad de 1.25 litros y potencia de 745 vatios lo convierten en una herramienta ideal para bares, restaurantes y catering.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Acorde: Utilice este batidor únicamente para los fines descritos en este manual.
- Conexión Eléctrica: Asegúrese de que la instalación eléctrica cumple con la tensión y frecuencia especificadas.
- Evitar el Agua: No sumerja el motor o la conexión eléctrica en agua u otros líquidos.
- Uso de Accesorios: Solo utilice accesorios recomendados por el fabricante.
- Superficie Estable: Coloque el batidor sobre una superficie plana y estable para evitar caídas.
- Prioridad en la Seguridad: No intente desensamblar el dispositivo mientras esté funcionando y mantenga los dedos alejados de las cuchillas en todo momento.
- Desconexión de Emergencia: Para apagar el batidor, utilice el interruptor de encendido/apagado y desconéctelo de la fuente de alimentación antes de realizar cualquier otro ajuste.
- Mantenimiento Regular: Realice revisiones periódicas y mantenimiento según se detalla en este manual para garantizar un funcionamiento seguro.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: HBB908R
- Capacidad: 1.25 litros
- Potencia: 745 vatios
- Velocidades: 3
- Dimensiones: 15 x 16 x 38 cm
- Peso: 3.1 kg
- Material: Acero inoxidable y plástico de alta calidad.
- Color: Negro y plata

4. Instalación y Configuración

1. Ubicación: Seleccione un lugar ventilado, plano y resistente al calor para la instalación.
2. Conexión Eléctrica: Asegúrese de que el batidor esté desenchufado. Conecte el cable a una toma de corriente adecuada con tierra.
3. Montaje del Vaso: Alinee el vaso con la base y gírelo en sentido horario hasta que se fije en su lugar.
4. Comprobación: Realice una verificación rápida de que todas las piezas estén firmemente aseguradas antes de encender el batidor.

5. Operación

1. Encendido: Conecte el batidor a la fuente de alimentación y presione el interruptor de encendido.
2. Seleccionar Velocidad: Elija la velocidad deseada utilizando el selector de velocidad.
3. Mezclar: Introduzca los ingredientes en el vaso y asegúrese de que la tapa esté correctamente colocada.
4. Supervisión: Mantenga siempre el batidor en su superficie de trabajo durante su operación.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza Diaria: Desconecte el batidor. Limpie el exterior con un paño húmedo.
- Vaso: Lave a mano el vaso con agua tibia y detergente suave, o colóquelo en el estante superior del lavavajillas.
- Cuchillas: Utilice una esponja suave para no dañar el acabado.
- Inspección Regular: Verifique componentes eléctricos y de seguridad cada mes y haga el mantenimiento necesario.

7. Solución de Problemas

- No Enciende: Verifique la conexión eléctrica y asegúrese de que el interruptor esté en la posición de "encendido".
- Ruidos Extraños: Detenga el batidor y verifique si hay ingredientes atascados en las cuchillas.
- Resultados Insatisfactorios: Asegúrese de que los ingredientes sean adecuados y que la velocidad seleccionada sea la correcta.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, el batidor debe ser desechado de acuerdo a las normativas locales sobre productos eléctricos y electrónicos. Asegúrese de que los componentes sean reciclados de acuerdo a las regulaciones de su localidad.

9. Contacto

Para preguntas o asistencia, contáctenos:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit : Hamilton Beach Barmixer HBB908R

1. Informations Générales

Le Hamilton Beach Barmixer HBB908R est un mélangeur commercial conçu pour un usage intensif dans les bars, restaurants et autres établissements alimentaires. Avec une capacité de 1,25 litre et une puissance de 745 watts, cet appareil est idéal pour mixer une variété de préparations, des boissons aux sauces.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Électrique : Avant de brancher l'appareil, assurez-vous que la tension du réseau électrique correspond à celle indiquée sur l'appareil.
- Utilisation : Ne pas plonger le mélangeur dans l'eau ou tout autre liquide.
- Sécurité de l'opérateur : Évitez de toucher les pièces mobiles pendant que l'appareil est en marche.
- Enfants : Cet appareil ne doit pas être utilisé par des enfants sans surveillance.
- Entretien : Débranchez l'appareil avant de procéder à son nettoyage ou à tout entretien.
- Endommagé : Ne pas utiliser l'appareil s'il est endommagé ou fonctionne de manière anormale.

3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications

- Capacité : 1,25 litre
- Puissance : 745 watts
- Vitesse : Vitesse variable pour un contrôle optimal
- Dimensions : 20 x 20 x 43 cm
- Poids : 3,2 kg
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable de haute qualité
- Accessoires : Couvercle en polycarbonate, lame en acier inoxydable

4. Installation et Configuration

1. Placez le mélangeur sur une surface stable et plane.
2. Assurez-vous que l'appareil est débranché pendant l'installation.
3. Fixez le récipient en position correctement sur la base.
4. Branchez l'appareil à une prise électrique appropriée.
5. Avant la première utilisation, faites fonctionner l'appareil à vide pendant 20 secondes pour vérifier son bon fonctionnement.

5. Fonctionnement

- Allumez le mélangeur en tournant le bouton de puissance.
- Sélectionnez la vitesse désirée à l'aide du régulateur.
- Remplissez le récipient avec les ingrédients souhaités.
- Mixez les ingrédients jusqu'à obtenir la consistance désirée.
- Une fois le mélange terminé, éteignez l'appareil en tournant le bouton sur la position "OFF".

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Débranchez l'appareil avant nettoyage.
- Retirez le récipient et lavez-le à l'eau chaude savonneuse.
- Essuyez la base de l'appareil avec un chiffon humide.
- Ne plongez pas la base dans l'eau.
- Vérifiez régulièrement les lames et remplacez-les si nécessaire.

7. Dépannage

- L'appareil ne démarre pas : Vérifiez la connexion électrique et assurez-vous que le couvercle est correctement en place.
- Vibrations excessives : Assurez-vous que l'appareil est sur une surface stable et correcte.
- Bruit inhabituel : Cela peut indiquer une pièce endommagée. Débranchez et contactez le service client.

8. Élimination

Lorsque l'appareil atteint la fin de sa vie utile, veuillez le recycler conformément aux réglementations locales sur les déchets électriques. Ne jetez pas les composants dans des déchets ménagers normaux.

9. Contact

Pour toute demande d'informations ou d'assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto - Hamilton Beach Barmixer HBB908R

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Hamilton Beach Barmixer HBB908R. Il nostro barmixer è progettato per fornire prestazioni eccellenti nella miscelazione di ingredienti, garantendo risultati professionali in cucina.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- **Elettricità:** Assicurarsi che il barmixer sia collegato a una presa elettrica adeguata con la tensione indicata. Non utilizzare l'apparecchio con la mano bagnata o su superfici umide.
- **Uso corretto:** Utilizzare solo per il fine previsto. Non utilizzare il barmixer per mescolare oggetti non alimentari.
- **Manutenzione:** Non tentare mai di riparare l'apparecchio da soli. Rivolgersi a un tecnico autorizzato per eventuali riparazioni.
- **Bambini:** Tenere il barmixer fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Non lasciare mai l'apparecchio incustodito mentre è in uso.
- **Attenzione al caldo:** La lama e il contenitore possono diventare molto caldi durante l'uso. Evitare il contatto diretto.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- **Capacità:** 1.25 litri
- **Potenza:** 745 watt
- **Velocità:** Alta e bassa
- **Materiale:** Acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità
- **Dimensioni:** (inserire dimensioni se disponibili)
- **Colore:** (inserire colore se disponibile)

4. Installazione e Setup

- Rimuovere il barmixer dalla scatola e controllare che tutti i componenti siano presenti.
- Posizionare l'apparecchio su una superficie piana e asciutta, lontano da fonti di calore.
- Collegare il cavo alla presa di corrente.
- Assicurarsi che il contenitore sia ben posizionato sull'unità prima dell'uso.

5. Operazione

- Assicurarsi che il barmixer sia spento prima di impostare gli ingredienti.
- Riempire il contenitore con gli ingredienti desiderati, senza superare il limite di capacità.
- Selezionare la velocità desiderata (alta o bassa).
- Accendere il barmixer premendo l'interruttore e utilizzare il pulsante 'pulse' se necessario.
- Spegnerlo l'apparecchio al termine dell'uso.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Scollegare l'apparecchio prima di qualsiasi operazione di pulizia.
- Pulire il contenitore con acqua calda e detergente non abrasivo.
- Non immergere l'unità principale in acqua.
- Utilizzare un panno umido per pulire il corpo dell'apparecchio.
- Assicurarsi che tutte le parti siano asciutte prima di riporre l'apparecchio.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- L'apparecchio non si accende: Controllare il collegamento alla presa e assicurarsi che sia accesa.
- Selezione di velocità non funziona: Verificare che il contenitore sia correttamente installato.
- Rumori insoliti: Controllare che non ci siano oggetti estranei nel contenitore o problemi con le lame. Sospendere l'uso e contattare l'assistenza.

8. Smaltimento

Non smaltire il barmixer nell'indifferenziata. Portare l'apparecchio presso un centro di raccolta rifiuti elettronici autorizzato per il riciclaggio.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriore assistenza, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania

Grazie per aver scelto Hamilton Beach!